the sole responsibility of the PARTICIPANT and shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT.

As of the date of this Amendment, the PARTICIPANT has provided the DEPARTMENT with two 
(2) Project payments for  FM Number 448136-1-31-01 and/or 448136-1-32-01:  the first (1st) 
payment was received on July 2, 2021, in the amount of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND NO CENTS 
($1,571,865.00); and the second (2nd) payment was received on March 7, 2022, in the amount of 
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($146,188.00).

The PARTICIPANT agrees that it will, within thirty days of the execution of this Amendment, remit 
payment to the DEPARTMENT in the amount of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND  
EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($232,080.00), which is the remaining funding required 
for the completion of the Project. The payment will be applied to FM No. 448136-1-32-01.

In the event payment is not received by the DEPARTMENT within thirty (30) days of execution of 
this Amendment, the DEPARTMENT reserves the right to suspend the Project until the additional